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THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Follow CostwayPlease give us a chance to make it right and do better！

Contact our friendly customer service department for help first. 

Replacements for missing or damaged parts will be shipped ASAP!

USER’S MANUAL
Tabletop Football Game

TY557856



CAUTIONS!

PARTS:
Number Qty Home Team

Away Team

Number Qty

Must assure the product is completely correctly assembled
according to the instruction before using.
(Assembly tools are inclusive in the box)
The process of assembly must be done by adult or under
direction by adult.
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Assembly Instructions

Insert the bottom board E3 into the 
assembled boards of step 1.
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Assemble two short boards E1 and 
one long board E2, and connect them 
with screws B1A, two screws B1A for 
each side, 4 PCS in total.

Insert the fittings B7 into the bars T1,
 T2, T3, T4 of each side, 2 fittings B7 
per bar, totally 12PCS. Install the bars 
T1, T2, T3, T4 into the holes of the 
long board.

Install another long board E2, so 
that the other ends of the bars fits 
into the board holes and then tighten 
by screws B1A, two screws B1A for 
each side, 4 PCS in total.



Install 2 scorers E7 at both end sides 
and fix with screws B2, 2 PCS per side, 
4 PCS in total.

Make sure that the table is 
balanced and use the tool C1 to 
screw all nuts.

Turn the table upside down and 
install the support beam E6 into 
the bottom board.

Insert the support bar B3 into the 
support beam E6, and fix with 
washers B4 and nuts B5 at both 
ends by the tool C2.
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Install 4 table legs (E4 & E5) into 
side boards. Tighten with screws 
B1A at both short sides, 2 PCS for 
each, 4 PCS in total. Tighten with 
screws B1B at both long sides, 2 
PCS for each, 4 PCS in total.

Install the handle A2 on one end 
of each bar and make sure all the 
handles are tightened.



 CE MANUEL D’INSTRUCTIONS CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ. VEUILLEZ LIRE ET CONSERVER POUR LA RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

VEUILLEZ NOUS DONNER UNE 
OCCASION DE L’AMELIORER ET FAIRE MIEUX！
Contactez d’abord notre service à la clientèle amical pour l’aide. 
Les replacements pour les pièces manquantes ou endommagées 
seront envoyés le plus vite possible!

Suivez Costway

EN        FR 

Jeu de Football de Table
TY557856
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ATTENTION

Pièces
N° Qté Équipe locale

Équipe invitée

N° Qté

Assurez-vous que le produit est complètement et correctement 
assemblé selon les instructions avant de l’utiliser. (Les outils 
d’assemblage sont inclus dans la boîte)
Le processus d’assemblage doit être effectué par un adulte ou 
sous la direction d’un adulte.
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ÉTAPES D’ASSEMBLAGE
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Assemblez deux planches courtes 
(E1) et une planche longue (E2), 
et reliez-les avec les vis (B1A), 
deux vis (B1A) pour chaque côté, 
4 vis au total.

Insérez la planche du bas (E3) dans 
les planches assemblées dans l’étape 
1.

Insérez les pièces (B7) dans les barres 
(T1, T2, T3, T4) de chaque côté, il y a 
2 pièces (B7) pour chaque barre, 12 
pièces au total. Installez les barres 
(T1, T2, T3, T4) dans les trous de la 
planche longue.

Installez une autre longue planche 
(E2), de sorte que les autres 
extrémités des barres s’insèrent dans 
les trous de la planche, puis serrez 
avec les vis (B1A), deux vis (B1A) 
pour chaque côté, il y a 4 vis au total.



Retournez la table et installez la 
poutre de support (E6) dans la 
planche inférieure.

Insérez la barre de support (B3) 
dans la poutre de support (E6) et 
fixez avec les rondelles (B4) et 
les écrous (B5) aux deux 
extrémités à l’aide de l’outil (C2).
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Installez 4 pieds de table (E4 & E5) 
dans les panneaux latéraux. Serrez 
avec les vis (B1A) sur les deux côtés 
courts, 2 vis pour chaque côté, 4 vis 
au total. Serrez avec les vis (B1B) sur 
les deux côtés longs, 2 vis pour chaque 
côté, 4 vis au total.

Installez la poignée (A2) à une 
extrémité de chaque barre et 
assurez-vous que toutes les 
poignées sont serrées.

Installez 2 marqueurs (E7) aux deux 
extrémités et fixez-les avec les vis 
(B2), 2 vis pour chaque côté, 4 vis 
au total.

Assurez-vous que la table est 
équilibrée et utilisez l’outil (C1) 
pour visser tous les écrous.


